Series 40
Rising Stem Gate Valves Sizes 2”- 48”
Flow Line Series 40 Rising Stem Gate Valves are manufactured to the latest editions of API
and ANSI standards. All valves are bi-directionally tested to API 598. Utilizing modern
manufacturing and quality control procedures provides our customers with complete
confidence of trouble-free operation throughout the life of the valve.
Design Standard API 600, API 6D
Face to Face ANSI B16.10, API 6D

2.5” 64 5” 130 10” 418
3” 73 6” 168 12” 638
HOW TO ORDER
Shell Hydro 450 psi
Seat Air 80 psi
Back Seat Hydro 315 psi
Temp °F WCB Temp °F WCB
-20 to 100 285 700 110
200 260 750 95
300 230 800 80
400 200 850 65
500 170 900 50
600 140 950 35
650 125 1000 20
EXAMPLE:
Series Size ANSI Flange Body Gate Shaft Seat Operator
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Series
40 OS&Y
2 Valve Size
0020 2”
0025 2.5”
0030 3”
0040 4”
0050 5”
0060 6”
0080 8”
01000 10”
01200 12”
01400 14"
01600 16"
01800 18"
02000 20"
02400 24"
03000 30"
03600 36"
04200 42"
04800 48"
6 Gate
2 A216 WCB
3 410 / HF
4 ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
6 ASTM B150
8 ASTM A105+.CR13
3 ANSI WOG
1 150
2 300
3 600
4 900
5 1500
8  800
4 Flange
1 Raised Face
2 Ring Joint
3 Flat Face
4 Butt-Weld
5 Treads Ends
6 Socket Weld
5 Body
2 Ductile Iron
4 ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
5 216 WCB
6 C95800 Bronze
7 Duplex 2250
8 Super Duplex 2207
9 A105N
7 Shaft / Packing
1 A182 F6a / PTFE
2 2205 Duplex / PTFE
3 A276-304 / PTFE
4 416SS / PTFE
5 316SS / PTFE
6 410 / PTFE